
 
 

 
 
 

 
Diary Dates 

Friday 15th March Own clothes day – Easter Egg/ Food 

bank item   

Thursday 21st March Easter Bonnets and Easter Egg 

Scenes 

Friday 22nd March Finish for Easter holidays 

Monday 8th April Return from the holiday 

Thursday 11th April Parents evening 

Wednesday 17th April Y2 SW/HG GLOW service 

Wednesday 24th April Reception trip to Amerton Farm 

Friday 3rd May Class photos 

Wednesday 8th May – 

Thursday 9th May 

Year 5 trip to Dovedale 

Letter out this week) 

Monday 13th – Thursday 16th 

May 

Year 6 SATs 

Wednesday 15th May Year 1 EP GLOW service 

Friday 7th June Year 4 INSPIRE trip to Lichfield 

Cathedral 

W/b 10th June Year 1 phonics screening 

Monday 10th June – 

Wednesday 12th June 

Year 6 trip to Standon Bowers 

Wednesday 12th June 

14:00 St Giles’ 

Year 1 MT Glow service  

Monday 10th June – Friday 

28th June 

Swimming pool at school 

Wednesday 26th June Year 6 JW GLOW 

Tuesday 2nd July KS1 and KS2 sports day 

Wednesday 3rd July EYFS sports day 

Friday 5th July Summer Fayre 

Wednesday 10th July 

14:00 and 18:00 

Year 6 play 

Thursday 11th July – Friday 

12th July 

Year 4 camping trip 

Tuesday 16th July 

18:00 

Year 6 leavers disco 

Wednesday 17th July Transition Day 

Friday 19th July 

13:45 

Leaver’s assembly and end of term 

St Giles’ and St George’s C of E Academy 
Aspire Believe Achieve 

Thursday 14th March 

 

YOUR UTILITA KIDS CUP 

REGIONAL WINNERS 

 

PORT VALE represented by St. Giles' & 

St. George's C of E Academy! We are 

so proud of our football team who were 

victorious  beating Wigan Athletic 1-0 

after extra time in the final. 

 

 

 
 

Next stop... WEMBLEY STADIUM 
 

We took a group of 10 children to the recorder 
festival at the Victoria Hall in Hanley. The children 

had such a good time and played brilliantly. We 
are so proud of them all! 

 

Singing squad at an amazing time at Stoke's Gotta Sing and their 
performance was brilliant - we are very proud of them all!! 

 
 

 
Own Clothes Day – Friday 15th March 2024 

 
Children are invited to wear their own clothes on Friday 15th March in exchange for either an Easter Egg or an item for our 

Food Bank.  

https://www.facebook.com/stgilesgeorges?__cft__%5B0%5D=AZXi8VjDzTEW0PyOTNjjmU9MZi593I9Y4El-xdlUpz0jFob9ZlagmWgf97FkbEXuNNeCz1AWpUwWqFAnr89Xy6-J8kLUMlJPu4AzVeY3mMX6TXi4Q9mNxcxRtJtcKTo33jk0PsE1WLtuViWS0NCCPy4w66lB8XXsiAafm_88yGCH4fGtO9pabi3hfgBYeghCBmeKYtwudum0nvBvkMPK8mES&__tn__=-%5DK-y-R
https://www.facebook.com/stgilesgeorges?__cft__%5B0%5D=AZXi8VjDzTEW0PyOTNjjmU9MZi593I9Y4El-xdlUpz0jFob9ZlagmWgf97FkbEXuNNeCz1AWpUwWqFAnr89Xy6-J8kLUMlJPu4AzVeY3mMX6TXi4Q9mNxcxRtJtcKTo33jk0PsE1WLtuViWS0NCCPy4w66lB8XXsiAafm_88yGCH4fGtO9pabi3hfgBYeghCBmeKYtwudum0nvBvkMPK8mES&__tn__=-%5DK-y-R


 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

World Book Day 2024!!!  
 

We had a brilliant day in school reading our whole school book 'The Bear and the Piano' and 
completed lots of exciting activities. 

 

 

 

School Lunches 
 

Could we please remind parents that the price of a school 
dinner will rise to £2.75 from the 1st April 2024. This will 
not affect those children in Recpetion, Year 1 and 2 and 

those children in receipt of free school meals. Please 
could parents order their child’s lunch online to ensure 

you child is don’t disappointed at lunchtime. 

 

 

Walley’s Quarry 
 

I met with an investigator from the Environment Agency 
this week regarding the ongoing problems at Walley’s 

quarry. I submitted a statement on behalf of the children 
to the current ongoing investigation. After speaking to 

the investigator I have a genuine hope that this 
investigation may bring some real change.  

School Disco 
 

A huge thank you to everyone for supporting the 
recent school disco the PTFA raised over £180 to 

spend on dojo prizes for the children. 

After school clubs 
 

There will be no after school clubs next week other than 
Care Club. Clubs will start again after Easter.  


